orrection Re:	5 15 12	900220771 0	4/19/2012		···
		TPADEMARK ASS	`		
	·	05/15/2	.012		
ectronic Version v1.1					
ylesheet Version v1.	1				
		1036449	938		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			vieni (		
-		11 ·	Affidavit of In		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	Reg. No. 20217	87 at Reel <b>47</b> 5	7, Frame 0947.	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wiremold Compa	any, The			Corporation: Conne	ct
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA	•			
Name:	Wiremold Co	ompany, The			
Street Address;	(60 Woodlawn Street				
City:	-West Hartford				
State/Country:	Connecticut				
Postal Code:	06110-0639				
Entity Type:	(Corporation, Connecticut				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	The state of the s			
Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2021787	SYNERGY			
		3440			
CORRESPONDENCE D	AIA			,	
Fax Number:	3108205988				
•	sent to the a-mail ac	ldrass first; if that is unsucces.	sful, it will be sent via US		
Mall. Phono:	310.207.3800	1	5		
Email:	Lori_Kozak@bstz.com				
Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak					
Address Line 1:	12400 Wilshir	e Blvd.			
Address Line 2:	7th Floor				
Address Line 4:	Los Angeles,	CALIFORNIA 90025-1040	•		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lori S. Kozák			
Signature:		/Lori S. Kozak/			
Date:		04/19/2012			
Tatal Attachuses 4					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cover Sheet#pag	ae1.tif				
	J = . ' *')				

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## **CORRECTION BY AFFIDAVIT**

This letter responds to the Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document, dated May 10, 2012.

- 1. On April 16, 2012, the undersigned recorded a conversion against various U.S. trademark applications and registrations, which was recorded on Reel 004757, Frame 0847.
- By virtue of an inadvertent administrative error, Registration No. 2021787 was 2. erroneously included within that recordation. Registration No. 2021787 is not owned by Syniverse Technologies Inc. or Syniverse Technologies LLC, but in fact is owned by a completely unrelated company. Accordingly, it should not have been listed as part of this recordation, and we respectfully request that the Office remove Registration No. 2021787 from the recordation on Reel 004757, Frame 0847.
- 3. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document, or any registration resulting therefrom.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Dated: 5-10-12

Lori S. Kozak

12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90025

Phone (310) 207-3800

Fax: (310) 820-5988

Lori Kozak@bstz.com